



	RADEMARI	1029442	201	Patents & Trademark Of	
Attorney Docket No.	025457-00032	-	,		
To the As	ssistant Commissioner of Patents Pleas	e record the atta	ached original do	cuments or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Randall OXLEY		Name: Address:	210 Shearso	RD CONTROLS INT'L. CORI n Crescent Ontario N1T 1J6	∍.
Additional name(s) of Yes	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
3. Nature of conveya  ■ Assignment □ Security Agreem □ Other  Execution Date: Fe	□ Merger nent □ Change of Name		Yes ⊠	No	
	er(s) or patent number(s): being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the	execution date	e of the application is:	-
A. Patent Appl <b>10/6</b> 3	ication No.(s) <b>39,839</b>		B. Patent No	o.(s)	
	Additional numbers at	tached?	□ Ye	es 🛭 No	
5. Please address	all future correspondences to:	6. Total nu	ımber of applic	ations and patents involved:	<u>One</u>
	omer No. <b>004372</b>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <b>\$ 40.00</b>			
	ENT FOX, PLLC. necticut Avenue, N.W.	□ Included in attached form PTO-2038.			
	Suite 400 hington, DC 20036	Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		Deposit account number: 01-2300     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SP	ACE		
	ny knowledge and belief, the forego f the original document.  urna			February 15, 2005	
TECH/285745.1	\				

/18/2005 ECDOPER 00000017 10639839 )i FC:8021

> **PATENT REEL: 016262 FRAME: 0774**

## ARENT FOX PLLC

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

[insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]	RUTHERFORD CONTROLS INT'L. CORP. 210 Shearson Crescent, Cambridge, Ontario N	IIT 1J6, CANADA				
	(hereinaster ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the invention entitled					
Title of invention)	FIELD CONFIGURABLE ELECTRIC STRIKE FOR EXIT DEVICES					
(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the	for which application for Letters Patent of the U	Inited States was execut	ed on even date herewith unless			
application, this	filed on August 12, 2003	, Serial No.	10/639,839			
section amost be pompleted]	(Arent Fox PLLC is hereby suthorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)					
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.  The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.					
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invent	tor(s) has (have) affixed i	nis/her/their signature(s).			
[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]	Kaudell ( Tikes	Randall OXLEY	2/07/09			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE) U			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			

**RECORDED: 02/15/2005** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016262 FRAME: 0775**